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S*0984 (Rat #0335, Act #0302 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond, H.U. Fielding, D.L. Hinds, J.M. Long, S.S.
Martschink, McConnell, Passailaigue and Washington

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-3-5 so as to define the center line of
waterways for purposes of describing counties and jury areas; to amend Sections 4-3-70, 4-3-100, 4-3-150, 4-3-270, 4-3-310,
and 4-3-320, relating to the boundaries of the counties of Beaufort, Charleston, Colleton, Georgetown, Horry, and Jasper, so
as to redefine their boundaries; to amend Section 22-2-190, as amended, relating to jury areas in various counties, so as to
redefine the jury areas in Beaufort, Charleston, Colleton, Georgetown, Horry, and Jasper Counties; and to repeal Section
4-3-160 relating to that portion of Charleston County which was transferred to Colleton County.-amended title

05/09/91
05/14/91
05/14/91
05/23/91
05/23/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
01/29/92
01/30/92
01/30/92
01/30/92
02/04/92
02/11/92
02/11/92
02/20/92
02/20/92
02/25/92
03/05/92
03/05/92
03/18/92
03/25/92
03/25/92
03/25/92
04/02/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
Read second time SJ-11

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11
Amended SJ-28

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-40

Reconsider vote whereby read second time HJ-41

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 11, 1992 HJ-23
Amended HJ-17

Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 20, 1992 HJ-17
Amended HJ-15

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16
House amendment amended SJ-4

Returned to House with amendments SJ-5

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, March 25, 1992 HJ-38
Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-41

Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned on amendments HJ-42
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43

Ratified R 335

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/08/92

Act No. 302
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