May 02, 2024, 04:59:04 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0984 (Rat #0335, Act #0302 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond, H.U. Fielding, D.L. Hinds, J.M. Long, S.S. Martschink, McConnell, Passailaigue and Washington

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-3-5 so as to define the center line of waterways for purposes of describing counties and jury areas; to amend Sections 4-3-70, 4-3-100, 4-3-150, 4-3-270, 4-3-310, and 4-3-320, relating to the boundaries of the counties of Beaufort, Charleston, Colleton, Georgetown, Horry, and Jasper, so as to redefine their boundaries; to amend Section 22-2-190, as amended, relating to jury areas in various counties, so as to redefine the jury areas in Beaufort, Charleston, Colleton, Georgetown, Horry, and Jasper Counties; and to repeal Section 4-3-160 relating to that portion of Charleston County which was transferred to Colleton County.-amended title

4-5-100 relating to that portion of chaneston county which was transiened to colleton countyamended the		
05/09/91	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
05/14/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
05/14/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11
05/23/91	Senate	Amended SJ-28
05/23/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/27/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
05/27/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
01/29/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
01/30/92	House	Amended HJ-24
01/30/92	House	Read second time HJ-40
01/30/92	House	Reconsider vote whereby read second time HJ-41
02/04/92	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 11, 1992 HJ-23
02/11/92	House	Amended HJ-17
02/11/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 20, 1992 HJ-17
02/20/92	House	Amended HJ-15
02/20/92	House	Read second time HJ-16
02/25/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16
03/05/92	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-4
03/05/92	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-5
03/18/92	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, March 25, 1992 HJ-38
03/25/92	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-41
03/25/92	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned on amendments HJ-42
03/25/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-43
04/02/92		Ratified R 335
04/08/92		Signed By Governor
04/08/92		Effective date 04/08/92
04/08/92		Act No. 302
04/28/92		Copies available